the petitioners and two others, by Opposite party No. 2 Ranju Devi in respect of the 
offences having been committed in between 28.3.2003 and 15.9.2003 alleging 
therein that Opposite party No. 2 Ranju Devi purchased Tata-407 mini Truck bearing 
Registration No. BR-O1G-1690 for a sum of Rs. 1,40,000/-(Rupees One lac and forty

thousand) on 28.3.2003 in auction sale from Petitioner No. 3 Sourav Sikdar and
thereby a No Objection Certificate to District Transport authority for transfer of
ownership in the name of the complainant as also money receipt was issued by the
TFL. It has been further stated that necessary form for transfer of ownership was